Children Art Workshops Central Wyoming College Robert A. Peck Center 2660 Peck Avenue Riverton, WY 82501

Participant Name:\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_



Cash Check
Check # \_\_\_\_
Amount Paid: \_\_\_\_

Registration Form Due To Nita Kehoe by Tuesday, March 12

Emergency Contact:
Emergency Contact:
Choose one workshop below(Circle):  Class Name  Dates  Days  Times  Location  Cost  1. Bunny Bowl Glaze  March 16  Saturday  12-1pm  ARTS 113  \$25  2. Bunny Bowl Glaze  March 16  Saturday  2-3pm  ARTS 113  \$25  I,
Choose one workshop below(Circle):  Class Name  Dates  Days  Times  Location  Cost  1. Bunny Bowl Glaze  March 16  Saturday  12-1pm  ARTS 113  \$25  2. Bunny Bowl Glaze  March 16  Saturday  2-3pm  ARTS 113  \$25  I,
Class Name Dates Days Times Location Cost  1. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 12-1pm ARTS 113 \$25  2. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 2-3pm ARTS 113 \$25  I
1. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 12-1pm ARTS 113 \$25  2. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 2-3pm ARTS 113 \$25  I,
1. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 12-1pm ARTS 113 \$25  2. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 2-3pm ARTS 113 \$25  I,
2. Bunny Bowl Glaze March 16 Saturday 2-3pm ARTS 113 \$25  I,
I, participant and/or parent/guardian, hereby give permission for CWC to use the likeness of myself and/or child for promotional purposes, such as newsletters, flyer's, etc.  I, participant and/or parent/guardian, hereby give permission for any and all medical attention to be administered to myself and/or child in the event of accident, injury, sickness, etc. under the direction of CWC. I also assume the responsibility for the payment of any such treatment. In consideration for the acceptance of myself and/or child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, and my heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
promotional purposes, such as newsletters, flyer's, etc.  I,
promotional purposes, such as newsletters, flyer's, etc.  I,
promotional purposes, such as newsletters, flyer's, etc.  I,
Initial participant and/or parent/guardian, hereby give permission for any and all medical attention to be administered to myself and/or child in the event of accident, injury, sickness, etc. under the direction of CWC. I also assume the responsibility for the payment of any such treatment. In consideration for the acceptance of myself and/or child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, and my heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
myself and/or child in the event of accident, injury, sickness, etc. under the direction of CWC. I also assume the responsibility for the payment of any such treatment. In consideration for the acceptance of myself and/or child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, and my heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
myself and/or child in the event of accident, injury, sickness, etc. under the direction of CWC. I also assume the responsibility for the payment of any such treatment. In consideration for the acceptance of myself and/or child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, and my heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
payment of any such treatment. In consideration for the acceptance of myself and/or child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, and my heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
heirs, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against Central Wyoming College and their
representatives and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by myself or my child at any activity sponsored by Central Wyoming College.
I understand that during an activity, myself and/or child's conduct directly affects the good order and safety of the group. I expect myself and/or child to exhibit conduct, and behavior in accordance with institutional rules. I agree that acts such as using tobacco, speaking with
profanity, consuming intoxicating drugs or beverages, fighting or stealing cannot be tolerated. I agree to be financially responsible for any
loss, damage, loss or use, or costs to persons or property caused by the actions of myself and/or child. If, at the sole discretion of the
registered adult leader on an activity, myself and/or child's acts out continual behavior and conduct violates institutional rules and regulations.
I understand that myself and/or my child's opportunity to participate will be terminated and arrangements will need to be made to leave the program and facility at such time.
Participant or Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:
More Information
Nita Kehoe at (307)851-5893, (307) 855-2211, nita@cwc.edu  Mail form and full payment to Nita Kehoe/CWC, 2660 Peck Avenue, Riverton, WY 82501

Drop off at Robert A. Peck Art Center, ARTS 103, 8 a.m.-8 p.m. weekdays, if she is not there, slide under the office door.

Child Glaze Workshop, Ages 7-10 Saturday March 16th, 12-1 p.m. Saturday March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2-3 p.m.



## About the workshop:

During this 1-hour workshop your child will learn about the process of creating functional objects out of clay, the glaze and the firing process. Your child will glaze a ceramic premade bunny dish. After glazing the dish, your child's name and the year will be inscribed on the bottom of the dish and fired. You can pick up the finished piece at your convenience one week after the workshop.

## About the facilitator:

Nita Kehoe, Professor of Art, has an MFA in Sculpture and has taught a variety of studio and art history courses at CWC for 24 years. She is also a practicing artist who sells and exhibits her artwork throughout the world. She will oversee the teaching of this workshop by her Central Wyoming College Art/Education majors.

## Cost \$25.00

Each Workshop is limited to 10 children. Please fill out Registration form and turn in by Tuesday, March 12<sup>-5</sup> p.m.

